within 21 days of the Proposed Agency Action Order,  a Consummating Order should be
issued.  However, the docket should remain open to allow staff to monitor completion of
the pro forma items and the appropriate implementation of Phase II rates.

Agenda for
Commission Conference
November 21, 2006

ITEM NO.  CASE

- 22 -

 14 Docket No. 060253-WS – Application for increase in Water and Wastewater rates in
Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, and Seminole Counties by Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

Critical Date(s): 12/01/06 (60-day suspension date)

Commissioners Assigned: All Commissioners
Prehearing Officer: Arriaga

Staff: ECR: Kaproth, Marsh, Romig, Springer
GCL: Jaeger

(Participation is at the discretion of the Commission.)
Issue 1:  Should the utility’s proposed final water and wastewater rates be suspended?
Recommendation:  Yes. UIF’s proposed final water and wastewater rates should be
suspended.
Issue 2:  Should any interim revenue increase be approved?
Recommendation:  Yes.  The utility should be authorized to collect annual water and
wastewater revenues as indicated below:

County

Adjusted Test
Year Revenues

Revenue
$ Increase

Revenue
Requirement

% Increase

Orange – Water $97,500 $10,504 $108,004 10.77%
Pasco  – Water $586,632 $210,002 $796,634 35.80%
Pasco – Wastewater $379,088 $52,229 $431,317 13.78%
Pinellas – Water $76,988 $37,482 $114,470 48.69%
Seminole – Water $681,344 $128,491 $809,835 18.86%
Seminole – Wastewater $590,501 $193,188 $783,689 32.72%

Agenda for
Commission Conference
November 21, 2006

ITEM NO.  CASE

 14 Docket No. 060253-WS – Application for increase in Water and Wastewater rates in

Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, and Seminole Counties by Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

(Continued from previous page)

- 23 -

Issue 3:  What are the appropriate interim water and wastewater rates?
Recommendation: The service rates for UIF in effect as of December 31, 2005, should
be increased as shown below to generate the recommended revenue increase for the
interim period.

 The approved rates as shown on Schedule No. 4 of staff’s November 8, 2006